47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555
47555 Total

Shared Resp Partner
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF
MUSKEGON, CITY OF

Region
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand
Grand

Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County
Muskegon County

Power Company

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

Signal #

61151-01-001
61153-01-014
61153-01-024
61151-01-025
61153-01-002
61153-01-003
61151-01-002
61151-01-003
61153-01-029
61022-01-002
61022-01-012
61153-01-028
61022-01-001
61022-01-010
61151-01-026
61022-01-009
61022-01-008
61151-01-005
61022-01-007

US-31BR (SEAWAY) @ LAKETON AVE

US31BR (SEAWAY) @ MARQUETTE ST

US31BR (SKYLINE) @ GETTY ST

US-31BR (SHORELINE) @ WESTERN AVENUE (FORMERLY 61153-025)
M46 (FIRST) @ NB MUSKEGON

M46 (FIRST) @ SB WEBSTER

US-31BR (SEAWAY) @ SOUTHERN AVE

US-31BR (SEAWAY) @ HACKLEY AVE

US-31BR (SHORELINE) @ THIRD STREET

M-46 APPLE) @ GETTY ST

M-46(APPLE) @ CRESTON ST

US-31BR (SHORELINE) @ FOURTH STREET

M-46(APPLE) @ WOOD ST

M-46(APPLE) @ PINE ST

US-31BR (SHORELINE) @ SEVENTH STREET (FORMERLY 61153-026)
M-46(APPLE) @ TERRACE ST

M-46(APPLE) @ SANFORD ST

US-31BR (SEAWAY) @ SHERMAN BLVD

M-46(APPLE) @ OAK GROVE ST

947
945
726
130
388
372
210
188
181
181
174
174
158
158
143
142
126
209
107

50
50
40
25
50
50
50
25
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50

494.34
493.32
378.96
67.86
202.56
194.16
109.62
98.16
94.5
94.5
90.84
90.84
82.5
82.5
74.64
74.1
65.76
109.08
55.86

kWh SRP % EnergyCost SRP Amount Bi

247.17
246.66
151.58
16.97
101.28
97.08
54.81
24.54
47.25
47.25
45.42
45.42
41.25
41.25
37.32
37.05
32.88
27.27
27.93
1370.38

DD DD DD DD DD DO

gPrds TimeFrame

10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014
10/1/2013- 3/30/2014



